



ODH Clarification and Conservation questions for PPE in response to COVID-19

1. How have you identified and attempted to leverage and conserve the limited vital PPE resources that exist in your County? Please list specific partners you have engaged.

Answer:

2. How have you considered optimizing similarly effective products to what you have in your existing inventory within your County? (eg. Face shield instead of goggles, this is a patient care question) Please list all products.

Answer:

3. What is your daily and weekly burn rate against current inventory to forecast needs within your County? Based on this burn rate when do you forecast being without PPE?

Answer:

4. What communications have you had with your regional health care coordinator?

Answer:

5. Describe any measures healthcare providers, or other industries that use PPE, have taken to reduce elective procedures and other measures in your community in order to conserve PPE and leverage the limited reserves that are available in your community?

Answer:

FCEOC RESOURCE REQUEST MESSAGE (ICS 213 RR PPE [see back])

1. Incident Name:			2. Date/Time (MM/DD/YY/ 00:00)		3. Requesting Agency:		
Requestor	4. Order (Use additional forms when requesting different resource sources of supply.):						
	Qty.	Kind	Type	Detailed Item Description: (Vital characteristics, brand, specs, experience, size, etc.)	Arrival Date and Time		Cost
					Requested	Estimated	
5. Requested Delivery/Reporting Location Address:							
6. Suitable Substitutes and/or Suggested Sources:							
7. Requested by Name (First, Last)/Position:				8. Priority: <input type="checkbox"/> Urgent <input type="checkbox"/> Routine <input type="checkbox"/> Low		9. Section Chief Approval:	
FCEOC Logistics	10. Logistics Order Number:					11. Supplier Phone/Fax/Email:	
	12. Name of Supplier/POC:						
	13. Notes:						
14. Approval Signature of Auth Logistics Rep:					15. Date/Time:		
16. Order placed by (check box): <input type="checkbox"/> SPUL <input type="checkbox"/> PROC							
FCEOC Finance	17. Reply/Comments from Finance:						
	18. Finance Section Signature:					19. Date/Time:	
ICS 213 RR, Page 1							